Instruments�and�implants�for�4.5�and�5.5�plate�fi�xation
Large Fragment System
Compatible with DCP and LCP Plating Systems
Cortex�and�locking�screws
Instruments�for�standard�and�locked�plating
Veterinary Large Fragment System  DePuy Synthes    1
Table of Contents
Introduction	 Large Fragment System� 2

11    DePuy Synthes  Veterinary Large Fragment System
LCP Large Fragment Plate Set (103.535)
Graphic Case
690.543 	 Graphic Case for Large Fragment Plate Set
Instruments
	 Bending Templates
329.920 	 12 holes
329.970 	   7 holes
329.990 	   9 holes
Implants
LCP 4.5 for PIP Arthrodeses, narrow
	 Holes 	 Length (mm)
VP4051.03 	   3 	   66
LCP 4.5, narrow (case will hold 2 ea.)
	 Holes 	 Length (mm)
VP4051.04 	   4 	   71
VP4051.05 	   5 	   89
VP4051.06 	   6 	 107
VP4051.07 	   7 	 125
VP4051.08 	   8 	 143
VP4051.09 	   9 	 161
VP4051.10 	 10 	 179
VP4051.12 	 12 	 215
LCP 4.5, broad (case will hold 2 ea.)
	 Holes 	 Length (mm)
VP4061.08	   8 	 143
VP4061.10	 10 	 179
VP4061.12	 12 	 215
LCP 5.5, broad
	 Holes 	 Length (mm)
VP4071.11 	 11 	 198
VP4071.12 	 12 	 216
VP4071.13 	 13 	 234
VP4071.14 	 14 	 252
Veterinary Large Fragment System  DePuy Synthes    11
Also available
LCP 4.5/5.0, narrow (case will hold 2 ea.)
	 Holes 	 Length (mm)
VP4051.11	 11	 197
VP4051.14	 14	 251
VP4051.16	 16	 287
LCP 4.5/5.0, broad (case will hold 2 ea.)
	 Holes 	 Length (mm)
VP4061.06	   6	 107
VP4061.07	   7	 125
VP4061.08	   8	 143
VP4061.09	   9	 161
VP4061.11	 11	 197
VP4061.14	 14	 251
VP4061.16	 16	 287
VP4061.18	 18	 323
LCP 5.5, broad
	 Holes 	 Length (mm)
VP4071.10 	 10 	 180
VP4071.15 	 15 	 270
VP4071.16 	 16 	 288
VP4071.17 	 17 	 306
VP4071.18 	 18 	 324
11    DePuy Synthes  Veterinary Large Fragment System
Large Fragment Standard Screw Set B 5.5 mm
(103.536)
Graphic Case
690.546	 Rack for Large Fragment Standard Screws
B 5.5 mm
Implants
Cortex Screws B 5.5 mm
	 Length (mm) 	 Qty.
VS501.024 	   24 	 1
VS501.026 	   26 	 1
VS501.028 	   28 	 3
VS501.030 	   30 	 3
VS501.032 	   32 	 3
VS501.034 	   34 	 3
VS501.036 	   36 	 3
VS501.038 	   38 	 3
VS501.040 	   40 	 3
VS501.042 	   42 	 3
VS501.044 	   44 	 3
VS501.046 	   46 	 3
VS501.048 	   48 	 3
VS501.050 	   50 	 3
VS501.052 	   52 	 3
VS501.054 	   54 	 3
VS501.056 	   56 	 3
VS501.058 	   58 	 3
VS501.060 	   60 	 3
VS501.064 	   64 	 1
VS501.070 	   70 	 1
VS501.080 	   80 	 1
VS501.090 	   90 	 1
VS501.100 	 100 	 1
Note: Screw rack will hold: Cortex Screws
B 5.5 mm, 24 mm–28 mm (6 ea.), 30 mm–70 mm
(10 ea.), and 80 mm–100 mm (4 ea.).
Veterinary Large Fragment System  DePuy Synthes    11
Large Fragment Standard Screw Set B 4.5/6.5 mm
(103.537)
Graphic Case
690.547	 Rack for Large Fragment Standard Screws
B 4.5/6.5 mm
Implants
Cortex Screws B 4.5 mm, self-tapping
	 Length (mm) 	 Qty.
VS402.018 	 18 	 2
VS402.020 	 20 	 2
VS402.022 	 22 	 2
VS402.024 	 24 	 2
VS402.026 	 26 	 2
VS402.028 	 28 	 2
VS402.030 	 30 	 4
VS402.032 	 32 	 4
VS402.034 	 34 	 4
VS402.036 	 36 	 4
VS402.038 	 38 	 4
VS402.040	 40 	 4
VS402.042 	 42	 4
VS402.044 	 44 	 4
VS402.046 	 46	 4
VS402.048 	 48 	 4
VS402.050 	 50 	 4
VS402.052 	 52 	 4
VS402.054 	 54 	 4
VS402.056 	 56 	 4
VS402.058 	 58 	 4
VS402.060 	 60 	 4
Washers, 2 ea. (Rack will hold 3 ea.)
	 Diameter (mm)
VP1300.04 	 10
VP1300.05 	 13
Also available
Cortex Screws B 4.5 mm, self-tapping
	 Length (mm)
VS402.014 	   14
VS402.016 	   16
VS402.062 	   62
VS402.064 	   64
VS402.066 	   66
VS402.068 	   68
VS402.070 	   70
VS402.072 	   72
VS402.076 	   76
VS402.080 	   80
VS402.085 	   85
VS402.090	   90
VS402.095 	   95
VS402.100 	 100
22    DePuy Synthes  Veterinary Large Fragment System
Also Available (continued)
Cortex Screws B 4.5 mm
		  Length (mm) 	 Length (mm)
VS401.014 	 14 	 VS401.050	   50
VS401.016 	 16 	 VS401.052 	   52
VS401.018 	 18 	 VS401.054 	   54
VS401.020 	 20 	 VS401.056 	   56
VS401.022 	 22 	 VS401.058 	   58
VS401.024 	 24 	 VS401.060 	   60
VS401.026 	 26 	 VS401.062 	   62
VS401.028 	 28 	 VS401.064 	   64
VS401.030 	 30 	 VS401.066 	   66
VS401.032 	 32 	 VS401.068 	   68
VS401.034 	 34 	 VS401.070 	   70
VS401.036 	 36 	 VS401.072 	   72
VS401.038 	 38 	 VS401.076 	   76
VS401.040 	 40 	 VS401.080 	   80
VS401.042 	 42 	 VS401.085 	   85
VS401.044 	 44 	 VS401.090 	   90
VS401.046 	 46 	 VS401.095 	   95
VS401.048 	 48 	 VS401.100 	 100
Cancellous Bone Screws B 6.5 mm, fully threaded
		  Length (mm) 	 Length (mm)
VS601.020 	 20 	 VS601.065 	   65
VS601.025 	 25 	 VS601.070 	   70
VS601.030 	 30 	 VS601.075 	   75
VS401.035 	 35 	 VS601.080 	   80
VS401.040 	 40 	 VS601.085 	   85
VS401.045 	 45 	 VS401.090 	   90
VS401.050 	 50 	 VS601.095 	   95
VS401.055 	 55 	 VS601.100 	 100
VS601.060	 60
Cancellous Bone Screws B 6.5 mm, Short Thread 16 mm
		  Length (mm) 	 Length (mm)
VS602.030 	 30 	 VS602.070 	   70
VS602.035 	 35 	 VS602.075 	   75
VS602.040 	 40 	 VS602.080	   80
VS602.045 	 45 	 VS602.085 	   85
VS602.050 	 50 	 VS602.090 	   90
VS602.055 	 55 	 VS602.095 	   95
VS602.060 	 60 	 VS602.100 	 100
VS602.065 	 65
Cancellous Bone Screws B 6.5 mm, Long Thread 32 mm
		  Length (mm) 	 Length (mm)
217.045 	 45 	 217.075 	   75
217.050 	 50 	 217.080 	   80
217.055 	 55 	 217.085 	   85
217.060 	 60 	 217.085 	   90
217.065 	 65 	 217.095 	   95
217.070 	 70 	 217.100 	 100
Note: Screw rack will hold: Cortex Screws
B 4.5 mm, 14 mm–58 mm (6 ea.) and 60 mm–100 mm
(3 ea.); and Cancellous Bone Screws B 6.5 mm,
20 mm–40 mm (2 ea.), 45 mm–75 mm (4 ea.) and
80 mm–100 mm (2 ea.)
Large Fragment Standard Screw Set B 4.5/6.5 mm (103.537)
Veterinary Large Fragment System  DePuy Synthes    22
Large Fragment Locking Screw Set (103.538)
Graphic Case
690.548	 Rack for Large Fragment Locking Screw
Implants
Locking Screws Stardrive B 5.0 mm, self-tapping, 4 ea.
	 Length (mm) 	 Qty.
VS502.024	 24 	 2
VS502.026	 26 	 2
VS502.028 	 28 	 2
VS502.030	 30 	 4
VS502.032	 32 	 4
VS502.034	 34 	 4
VS502.036 	 36 	 4
VS502.038	 38 	 4
VS502.040 	 40 	 4
VS502.042 	 42 	 4
VS502.044 	 44 	 4
VS502.046 	 46 	 4
VS502.048	 48 	 4
VS502.050 	 50 	 4
VS502.055 	 55 	 2
VS502.060 	 60 	 2
VS502.065 	 65 	 2
VS502.070	 70 	 2
VS502.075 	 75 	 2
Also Available
Locking Screws Stardrive B 5.0 mm, self-tapping
	 Length (mm) 		 Length (mm)
VS502.014 	 14 	 VS502.022 	 22
VS502.016	 16 	 VS502.080 	 80
VS502.018 	 18 	 VS502.085 	 85
VS502.020 	 20 	 VS502.090 	 90
Note: Screw rack will hold: Locking Screws
B 5.0 mm, 14 mm – 30 mm (8 ea.), 32 mm – 55 mm
(10 ea.), 60 mm – 90 mm (4 ea.); and Locking Screws
B 4.0 mm, 14 mm – 62 mm (5 ea.)

Part 	 Description 	 Large	 Large	 Large
Number 		  Fragment	 Fragment	 Fragment
		  Standard	 Standard	 Locking
		  5.5 mm	 4.5 mm	 Screw Set
		  Screw Set	 Screw Set
		  (103.536)	 (103.537)	 (103.538)
VS501.024 –	 Cortex Screw B 5.5 mm	 •
VS501.100
690.546	 Rack for Large Fragment Standard Screws B 5.5 mm	 •
VS402.018 –	 Cortex Screw B 4.5 mm, self-tapping		  •
VS402.860
VP1300.04	 Washer B 10.0/4.5 mm, Stainless Steel		  •
VP1300.05	 Washer B 13.0/6.6 mm, for Screws B 4.5 to 7.3 mm, 		  •
	 Stainless Steel
690.547	 Rack for Large Fragment Standard Screws B 4.5/6.5 mm		  •
VS502.206 –	 Locking Screw Stardrive B 5.0 mm, self-tapping			   •
VS502.224
690.548	 Rack for Large Fragment Locking Screws			   •
22    DePuy Synthes  Veterinary Large Fragment System
Quick Reference Guide – Plates